Technical Specifications
BERTScope™ , BERTScope S,
BERTScope Si, and BERTScope  SPG
Signal Integrity Instruments
Benefits:
•	 Integrated Signal Integrity
	 	 Analyzer using the same acquisition
	 	 circuitry for time, error and jitter

Configuration Matrix &
Ordering Information  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  20
	 Model	 Applicable Pages
	 BERTScope 17500A, 12500A, 7500A	 Pattern Generator:  3, 4
	 Signal Integrity Analyzer	 Error Detector:  9 - 16, 18
		  General:  19, 20
	 BERTScope 17500C, 12500B, 7500B	 All
	 Signal Integrity Analyzer with Stress
	 BERTScope SPG 12500B	 Pattern Generator:  3 - 8
	 Stress Pattern Generator	 User Interface:  12
		  General:  19 - 20
�
�
Clock and Clock Outputs
Maximum Frequency:	 7.5 Gb/s (BSA7500A/B)
	 	 	 	 	 12.5 Gb/s (BSA12500A/B)
	 	 	 	 	 11.2 Gb/s (BSA17500A/C
	 	 	 	 	 (output at data rate ÷ 2
	 	 	 	 	 above 11.2 Gb/s)
Minimum Frequency:	 100 Mb/s (except
Internal Clock	 BSA17500A/C)
	 	 	 	 	 500 Mb/s (BSA17500A/C)
Phase Noise:	 < –90 dBc/Hz @
	 	 	 	 	 10 kHz offset (typical)
Clock Output
Divide Ratios:	 BERTScope S / Si / SPG

•	100 Mb/s to 2.0 Gb/s
•	Band limited by selected filters
– see table below:
�
Notes:	 Specified for data rates from 1.45 Gb/s to 11.2 Gb/s (BSA12500B),
	 	 	 	 to 17.5 Gb/s (BSA17500CSi). Usable with limited performance to 622 Mb/s.
	 	 	 	 Internal RJ, BUJ, and external high frequency jitter input limited to
	 	 	 	 0.5 UI, combined, further limited to 0.25 UI each when both are enabled.
	 	 	 	 Rear panel low frequency jitter input can be used to impose additional
	 	 	 	 jitter; internal and external jitter sum total cannot exceed jitter magnitude
	 	 	 	 limits given for SJ below.
8
Additional Stress Options
 Clock Rate (Gb/s) Maximum Modulation (UI)
	 6	to	12.5
	6	to	17.5	(BSA17500C)	 6000
	 �	to	6	 �000
	 1.5	to	�	 1500
	 0.75	to	1.5		 750
	 �75	to	750	Mb/s		 �75

Option XSSC  - Extended SSC with increased SJ range 	 – 	 Option 	 – 	 ✔ 	 Option
Option XS - Extended Stress Generators for PCIe	 – 	 – 	 – 	 Option 	 Option
Option ECC - Error Correction Coding Emulation	 Option 	 ✔ 	 Option 	 ✔ 	 –
Option J-Map - Comprehensive Jitter breakdown	 Option 	 Option 	 Option	  Option 	 –
Option LDA - Live Data Analysis	 Option 	 Option 	 Option 	 Option 	 –
Option MAP - Error Mapping Analysis 	 Option 	 ✔ 	 Option 	 ✔ 	 –
Option PL - Physical Layer Test Suite: BER Contour,
BasicJitter Measurements, Compliance Contour	 Option 	 ✔ 	 Option 	 ✔ 	 –
Option PVu - Pattern View Equalization Processing 	 Option 	 Option 	 Option 	 Option 	 –
✔	- 	Standard feature
–	 - 	Not Available
Option - Available by adding the listed option
Ordering Information:
BSA7500A 	 BERTScope 7.5 Gb/s Pattern Generator and Error Detector
BSA7500B 	 BERTScope S 7.5 Gb/s Stressed Pattern Generator and Error Detector
BSA75B-PCIE 	 7.5 Gb/s BERTScope S Analyzer with PCIe Stress Generation
BSA12500A 	 BERTScope 7.5 Gb/s Pattern Generator and Error Detector
BSA12500B 	 BERTScope S 12.5 Gb/s Stressed Pattern Generator and Error Detector
BSA125B-PCIE 	 12.5 Gb/s BERTScope S Analyzer with PCIe Stress Generation
BSA17500A 	 BERTScope 17.5 Gb/s Pattern Generator and Error Detector
BSA17500CSi 	 BERTScope Si 17.5 Gb/s Stressed Pattern Generator and Error Detector
BSA12500B-SPG 	 BERTScope S 12.5 Gb/s Stressed Pattern Generator
A variety of product accessories, upgrades, extended warranty and calibration services are available.
Contact your BERTScope sales representative for additional information.
BERTScope is a trademark, and BitAlyzer and Error Location
Analysis are registered trademarks of SyntheSys Research,